Graphicshow Cable Accessories (GCA) Ltd
Ronell Place, 41A Shire Hill, Saffron Walden Essex CB11 3AQ
sales@gcaltd.co.uk   01799 516016   www.gcaltd.co.uk
6491X Cable to BS6004
Application
6491X Cable H07V-R/H07V-U to BS6004 is suitable for power and lighting circuits and building wiring. The cable is intended for use in semi-
flush exposed conduits and embedded conduits as well as in closed installation ducts, and is ideal for the internal wiring of appliances and
apparatus.
Standards
BS6004, BASEC approved*
Technical Data
Dimensions
Part No
No. of Cores x Nominal
Cross sectional Area # x
mm²
Nominal Thickness of
Installation mm
Maximum Overall
Diameter mm
Nominal Weight kg/Km
GYEARTH1.5 1 x 1.5 0.7 3.3 22
GYEARTH2.5 1 x 2.5 0.8 3.9 32
GYEARTH4 1 x 4.0 0.8 4.6 50
GYEARTH6 1 x 6.0 0.8 5.2 71
GYEARTH10 1 x 10.0 1.0 6.7 120
GYEARTH16 1 x 16.0 1.0 7.8 180
GYEARTH25 1 x 25.0 1.2 9.7 280
GYEARTH35 1 x 35.0 1.2 10.9 380
GYEARTH50 1 x 50.0 1.4 12.8 510
GYEARTH70 1 x 70.0 1.4 14.6 710
Conductor: H07V-R: Class 2 stranded plain copper
conductors to BS EN 60228:2005 (previously BS6360)
H07V-U: Class 1 solid plain copper conductor to BS EN
60228:2005 (previously BS6360)